

GAHC010184742021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5914/2021**

UJJAL KUMAR DAS  
S/O LATE ANIL KUMAR DAS,  
RESIDENT OF ABHAYAPURI, WARD NO. 1, DHARMAPUR, PO ABHAYAPURI,  
DIST BONGAIGAON, ASSAM. 783384

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI 781019

3:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION

ASSAM HOUSEFED COMPLEX  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BONGAIGAON DISTRICT CIRCLE  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. K DEVI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**26.04.2024**

It is submitted by Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department that the pension proposal has been uploaded in the web portal of the Department on 25.04.2024.

Ms. K. Devi, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter be listed after 1 (one) month.

Accordingly, list the matter after 1 (one) month.

Learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department shall apprise this Court as to the status of the claim of the petitioner.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**